DATE DAY
Sept. 28 Friday
Oct. 25 Thursday
Nov.1  Thursday

OPPONENT

2018-2019

SITE

LATE NIGHT IN THE PHOG Lawrence, Kan.

EMPORIA STATE (Exh.)
WASHBURN (Exh.)

State Farm Champions Classic

Nov.6  Tuesday
NIT Season Tip-Off
Nov.12 Monday
Nov. 16 Friday

NIT Season Tip-Off
Nov. 21 Wednesday
Nov. 23  Friday
Dec.1  Saturday
Dec.4  Tuesday
Jayhawk Shootout
Dec.8  Saturday
Dec.15 Saturday
Dec.18 Tuesday
Dec. 22 Saturday
Dec.29 Saturday
Jan.2  Wednesday
Jan.5  Saturday
Jan.9  Wednesday
Jan. 12 Saturday
Jan.14 Monday
Jan. 19 Saturday
Jan.21 Monday
SEC/Big 12 Challenge
Jan. 26  Saturday
Jan.29  Tuesday
Feb.2  Saturday
Feb.5  Tuesday
Feb.9  Saturday
Feb.11  Monday
Feb.16 Saturday
Feb.23 Saturday
Feb.25 Monday
March 2  Saturday
March 5 Tuesday
March 9 Saturday
March 13-16

March 19 - April 8
*Conference Games
All Times Central

vs. Michigan State

VERMONT
LOUISIANA

Marquette
Louisville/Tennessee
STANFORD
WOFFORD

NEW MEXICO STATE
VILLANOVA

SOUTH DAKOTA

at Arizona State
EASTERN MICHIGAN
OKLAHOMA*

at lowa State*

TCU*

at Baylor*

TEXAS*

at West Virginia*
IOWA STATE*

at Kentucky

at Texas*

TEXAS TECH*

at Kansas State*
OKLAHOMA STATE*
at TCU*

WEST VIRGINIA*

at Texas Tech*
KANSAS STATE*

at Oklahoma State*

at Oklahoma*
BAYLOR*

Big 12 Championship
NCAA Championship

Lawrence, Kan.
Lawrence, Kan.

Indianapolis, Ind.

Lawrence, Kan.
Lawrence, Kan.

Brooklyn, N.Y.
Brooklyn, N.Y.
Lawrence, Kan.
Lawrence, Kan.

Kansas City, Mo.
Lawrence, Kan.
Lawrence, Kan.
Tempe, Ariz.
Lawrence, Kan.
Lawrence, Kan.
Ames, lowa
Lawrence, Kan.
Waco, Texas
Lawrence, Kan.

Morgantown, W.Va.

Lawrence, Kan.

Lexington, Ky.
Austin, Texas
Lawrence, Kan.
Manhattan, Kan.
Lawrence, Kan.
Fort Worth, Texas
Lawrence, Kan.
Lubbock, Texas
Lawrence, Kan.
Stillwater, Okla.
Norman, Okla.
Lawrence, Kan.
Kansas City, Mo.
Various Sites

templatetrove.com

Kansas

Jayhawk TVIESPN+
Jayhawk TV/IESPN+
Jayhawk TV/IESPN+

ESPN

ESPN2
Jayhawk TV/IESPN+

ESPN2

ESPN2

ESPN

Jayhawk TV/IESPN+

ESPN2

ESPN

Jayhawk TV/IESPN+
ESPN2

Jayhawk TV/IESPN+
ESPN2/ESPNU
ESPN2
ESPN2/ESPNU
ESPN/ESPN2
ESPN/ESPNU
ESPN/ESPN2
ESPN/ESPNU

ESPN/ESPN2
ESPN/ESPN2
CBS
ESPN/ESPN2
ESPN/ESPN2
ESPN/ESPN2
ESPN/ESPN2
ESPN/ESPN2
ESPN/ESPN2/ESPNU
CBS
ESPN/ESPN2
ESPN/ESPN2
ESPN Networks
CBS/TBS/Turner

TIME (CT) RESULT
6:30 p.m.

7p.m.

7p.m.

6 p.m.

8 p.m.
7p.m.

6 p.m.
6/8 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
7p.m.

7:30 p.m.
11 a.m.
7p.m.

8 p.m.
1p.m.

8 p.m.

4 p.m.

8 p.m.

3 p.m.

8 p.m.
1/3/5 p.m.
8 p.m.

5p.m.

6 p.m.
3p.m.
8 p.m.
11a.m.
8 p.m.
3/5/7 p.m.
5/7 p.m.
6/8 p.m.
11am.
8 p.m.
11 a.m.
TBD
TBD




