*Conference Games All Times Central

2018-2019 Kansas BASKETBALL

DATE Sept. 28 Oct. 25	DAY Friday Thursday	OPPONENT LATE NIGHT IN THE PHOG EMPORIA STATE (Exh.)	SITE Lawrence, Kan. Lawrence, Kan.	TV Jayhawk TV/ESPN+ Jayhawk TV/ESPN+	TIME (CT) RESULT 6:30 p.m 7 p.m
Nov. 1	Thursday	WASHBURN (Exh.)	Lawrence, Kan.	Jayhawk TV/ESPN+	7 p.m.
State Farm Champions Classic					
Nov. 6	Tuesday	vs. Michigan State	Indianapolis, Ind.	ESPN	6 p.m.
NIT Season Tip-Off					
Nov. 12	Monday	VERMONT	Lawrence, Kan.	ESPN2	8 p.m
Nov. 16	Friday	LOUISIANA	Lawrence, Kan.	Jayhawk TV/ESPN+	7 p.m.
NIT Season Tip-Off					
Nov. 21	Wednesday	Marquette	Brooklyn, N.Y.	ESPN2	6 p.m.
Nov. 23	Friday	Louisville/Tennessee	Brooklyn, N.Y.	ESPN2	6/8 p.m.
Dec. 1	Saturday	STANFORD	Lawrence, Kan.	ESPN	4:30 p.m
Dec. 4	Tuesday	WOFFORD	Lawrence, Kan.	Jayhawk TV/ESPN+	7 p.m
Jayhawk Shootout					
Dec. 8	Saturday	NEW MEXICO STATE	Kansas City, Mo.	ESPN2	7:30 p.m
Dec. 15	Saturday	VILLANOVA	Lawrence, Kan.	ESPN	11 a.m.
Dec. 18	Tuesday	SOUTH DAKOTA	Lawrence, Kan.	Jayhawk TV/ESPN+	7 p.m
Dec. 22	Saturday	at Arizona State	Tempe, Ariz.	ESPN2	8 p.m
Dec. 29	Saturday	EASTERN MICHIGAN	Lawrence, Kan.	Jayhawk TV/ESPN+	1 p.m
Jan. 2	Wednesday	OKLAHOMA*	Lawrence, Kan.	ESPN2/ESPNU	8 p.m
Jan. 5	Saturday	at Iowa State*	Ames, Iowa	ESPN2	4 p.m
Jan. 9	Wednesday	TCU*	Lawrence, Kan.	ESPN2/ESPNU	8 p.m
Jan. 12	Saturday	at Baylor*	Waco, Texas	ESPN/ESPN2	3 p.m
Jan. 14	Monday	TEXAS*	Lawrence, Kan.	ESPN/ESPNU	8 p.m
Jan. 19	Saturday	at West Virginia*	Morgantown, W.Va.	ESPN/ESPN2	1/3/5 p.m
Jan. 21	Monday	IOWA STATE*	Lawrence, Kan.	ESPN/ESPNU	8 p.m
SEC/Big 12 Challenge					
Jan. 26	Saturday	at Kentucky	Lexington, Ky.	ESPN/ESPN2	5 p.m
Jan. 29	Tuesday	at Texas*	Austin, Texas	ESPN/ESPN2	6 p.m
Feb. 2	Saturday	TEXAS TECH*	Lawrence, Kan.	CBS	3 p.m
Feb. 5	Tuesday	at Kansas State*	Manhattan, Kan.	ESPN/ESPN2	8 p.m
Feb. 9	Saturday	OKLAHOMA STATE*	Lawrence, Kan.	ESPN/ESPN2	11 a.m
Feb. 11	Monday	at TCU*	Fort Worth, Texas	ESPN/ESPN2	8 p.m
Feb. 16	Saturday	WEST VIRGINIA*	Lawrence, Kan.	ESPN/ESPN2	3/5/7 p.m
Feb. 23	Saturday	at Texas Tech*	Lubbock, Texas	ESPN/ESPN2	5/7 p.m
Feb. 25	Monday	KANSAS STATE*	Lawrence, Kan.	ESPN/ESPN2/ESPNU	6/8 p.m.
March 2	Saturday	at Oklahoma State*	Stillwater, Okla.	CBS	11 a.m
March 5	Tuesday	at Oklahoma*	Norman, Okla.	ESPN/ESPN2	8 p.m
March 9	Saturday	BAYLOR*	Lawrence, Kan.	ESPN/ESPN2	11 a.m
March 13		Big 12 Championship	Kansas City, Mo.	ESPN Networks	TBD
March 19	- April 8	NCAA Championship	Various Sites	CBS/TBS/Turner	TBD

templatetrove.com